J0585 Coverage Only

Prior Authorization required.
Contact Kepro at 800-346-8272 or 304-343-9663

Billing of CPT 52287 with JO585 only—

When billing JO585 from place of service of physicians’ office, claim must be
billed with CPT 52287.

When billing JO585 from place of service of the hospital or ambulatory surgical
center, claim must be billed with CPT 52287.

Note: The below diagnoses are for the billing of CPT 52287.

Effective 10/1/15, ICD-10 diagnosis restriction of:

G83.4 Cauda equina syndrome

N31.0 Uninhibited neuropathic bladder, not elsewhere classified
N31.1 Reflex neuropathic bladder, not elsewhere classified
N31.8 Other neuromuscular dysfunction of bladder

N31.9 Neuromuscular dysfunction of bladder, unspecified
N32.81 Overactive bladder

N36.44 Muscular disorders of urethra

N39.41 Urge incontinence

N39.46 Mixed incontinence

R35.0 Frequency of micturition

On or before 9/30/15, ICD-9 diagnosis restriction of:

344.61 Cauda equina syndrome with neurogenic bladder
596.51 Hypertonicity of bladder

596.52 Low bladder compliance

596.54 Neurogenic bladder, NOS

596.55 Detrusor sphincter dyssergia

788.31 Urge incontinence

788.33 Mixed incontinence (male or female)

788.41 Urinary frequency

Limited to hospitals, physicians, and ambulatory surgical centers

Consult the Drug Code List for additional coverage information about botulinum codes.
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